Enclosed Monitor Range of
Automatic Battery Chargers
Heavy duty float charging
9A, 15A or 30A @ 24V - 16A, 30A or 60A @ 12V
DC ammeter
Lead Acid or Ni-Cd calibrations
Optional boost mode
Optional charge fail relay output

Weight see table over leaf
EMC Emission / Immunity EN 58801-2 / EN50082-2
How to order    When ordering, please specify -
Calibration
12V
24V
Lead Acid (6 cells)
Ni-Cd (10 cells)
Lead Acid (12 Cells)
Ni-Cd (18 Cells)
Ni-Cd (20 Cells)
13.6
14.2
27.2
25.6
28.4
14.1
14.7
28.2
26.6
29.4
Battery type
float volts
(VDC)
boost volts
(VDC)
Electrical connection
Dimensions
Notes:
1) battery output is isolated from chassis
2) chassis must be connected to a low impedance earth
The above are factory standard settings. Specials are
available on request.
9 15 16 30 60
•
•
•
•
•
•
-
OPTIONS
Options Options
20 Cell
Ni Cad
18 Cell
Ni Cad
•
The above part number codes must be filled in to complete your order
12
•
•
24
•
The above example shows the order code for an enclosed 240V,AC input, 24V@9A,DC charger, calibrated for a vented lead acid
battery, and with the charge fail and manual boost options.
Product Input volts Battery type
EM200249 D LA CF MB
Insert options when required, if no options are required, leave empty
10
18
20
D •
LA
BATTERY TYPE
INPUT VOLTAGE
110V,AC 240V,AC
•
10 Cell
Ni Cad
Lead